County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021 Legislative Session	Legislative day#
RESOLUT	ION NO. <u>32</u> - 2021
Introduced by: Chairperson	at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappoint Hearing Board.	ntment of Charley Sung to the Alcoholic Beverage
Introduced and read first time on February 3, 2021.	By order
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	Theo Wimberly, Acting Administrator to the County Council By order Theo Wimberly, Acting Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted Adon, 2021.	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council

Certified by Theo Wimberly, Acting Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 23-205 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
5	Maryland provides for the appointment of members to the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Charley Sung as a
7	member of the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board from the 2 nd Councilmanic District; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this day of March_, 2021 that the following person is reappointed as
13	a member of the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution
14	to October 28, 2025 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	Charley Sung
16	Columbia, Maryland

CHARLEY C. SUNG

CURRENT AND PAST PRACTICE OF LAW

SUNG & HWANG LLP

Address: 9256 Bendix Road, Suite 109, Columbia, MD 21045

Phone: (410) 772-2324 Fax: (410) 772-2328

Supervisor: None

Employment: October 2009 – Present Hours Worked Per Week: 50-60 hours

Description of Legal Practice:

- Represent individuals and companies in a broad array of complex litigation matters including insurance recovery, collection, personal injury, legal and medical malpractice, breach of contract, and construction.
- Advise clients in all aspects of business and commercial transactions

LAW OFFICE OF CHARLEY SUNG, P.C.*

Address: 9256 Bendix Road, Suite 109, Columbia, MD 21045

Phone: (410) 772-2324 Fax: (410) 772-2328

Supervisor: None

Employment: July 2008 – October 2009 Hours Worked Per Week: 50-60 hours

Description of Legal Practice:

- Represent individuals and companies in a broad array of complex litigation matters including insurance recovery, collection, personal injury, legal and medical malpractice, breach of contract, and construction.
- Advise clients in all aspects of business and commercial transactions

GILBERT RANDOLPH LLP (Now Known as Gilbert LLP)

Address: 1100 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 700, Washington, DC 20005

Phone: (202) 772-2200 Fax: (202) 772-3333

Supervisor: Jonathan Cohen

Employment: June 2007 – June 2008 Hours Worked Per Week: 50-60 hours Description of Legal Practice:

• Litigation associate with primary focus on insurance coverage litigation and class actions.

DLA PIPER LLP

Address: 500 Eighth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20004

Phone: (202) 799-4000 Fax: (202) 799-5000

Supervisor: Benjamin Boyd

Employment: September 2001 – June 2007 Hours Worked Per Week: 50-60 hours

Description of Legal Practice:

Managed a broad array of complex commercial litigation cases at all stages, from preliminary claims assessment, motions
practice, discovery and trial, to appeal.



Executive Appointment

Whereas... The Howard County Executive reposes special trust and confidence in the ability and character of Charley Sung; and

Whereas... by its Resolution No. CR32-2021 dated March 1, 2021 the County Council did advise and consent to this appointment.

Wow therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 6.300 of the Howard County Code and Section 404 of the Howard County Charter, I hereby appoint

Charley Sung

A Member of the

Howard County Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board

This REAPPOINTMENT shall become effective as of March 1, 2021 and shall extend to October 28, 2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of Howard County, Maryland, on this 1st day of March 2021.

Calvin Ball

Howard County Executive

